## 10-26-2001

# 

Form **PTO-1594** 

LLS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	<b>* * * *</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The General Conference Corporation of Seventh-day Adventists  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The General Conference Corporat Internal of Seventh-day Adventists  Address: 12501 Old Columbia Pike  City: Silver Springtate: MD Zip: 0904  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State District of Columbia		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Change of Address  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attractions	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1171760		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Vincent L. Ramik Internal Address: Diller, Ramik & Wight	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account if additional fees deemed necessary		
Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place Suite 101	8. Deposit account number: 50-1716		
City: Annandale State: VA Zip:22003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	THIS SPACE nation is true-and correct and any attached copy is a true		
	October 16, 2001		
Vincent L. Ramik	00 00 00 10, 2001		

01 FC:481

75.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

Please record a change of address in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the below-identified U.S. Trademark registrations of The General Conference Corporation of Seventh-day Adventists to indicate the new address, namely:

### 12501 Old Columbia Pike Silver Spring, Maryland 20904-6600

Mark	Reg. No.	Issued
GENERAL CONFERENCE OF		
SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS	1,171,760	September 29, 1981
ADVENTIST HEALTH SYSTEM	1,172,224	October 6, 1981
ADVENTIST	1,176,153	November 3, 1981
SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST	1,177,185	November 10, 1981

A check in the amount of \$115.00 is enclosed for this recordation as prescribed by 37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(6).

Respectfully submitted,

DILLER, BAMIK & WIGHT

Vincent L. Ramik (Reg. No. 20,663)

7345 McWhorter Place, Suite 101

Annandale, Virginia 22003-5647

(703) 642-5705

(703) 642-2117 (Fax)

Date: October 16, 2001

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/18/2001 REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0934